PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8170613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN BRINKMANN	06/18/2021
HEINRICH DIEKMEYER	06/21/2021
DIRK HILLBRING	06/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF CV SYSTEMS HANNOVER GMBH	
Street Address:	AM LINDENER HAFEN 21	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17422852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)752-2500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522000 Email: patents@wnj.com

WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **150 OTTAWA AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169068.2019P00005WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL J. PECK
SIGNATURE:	/Randall J. Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019P00005WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019P00005WOUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=2019P00005WOUS_Assignment#page3.tif

 $source = 2019P00005WOUS_Assignment\#page 4.t if$

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned owner (assignor),

ASSIGNORS (inventor(s)):

Stefan BRINKMANN Otto-Kahrens-Str. 17 31515 Wunstorf GERMANY

a citizen of GERMANY

Heinrich DIEKMEYER Nienstedter Stadtweg 13 30890 Barsinghausen

GERMANY a citizen of GERMANY

Dirk HILLBRING Ententeich 20 29225 Celle

GERMANY a citizen of GERMANY

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: ZF CV Systems Hannover GmbH

Am Lindener Hafen 21 30453 Hannover GERMANY

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

METHOD FOR LEAKAGE MONITORING OF A COMPRESSED-AIR SYSTEM

and which is found in US Patent Application No. 17/422,852 filed on 14 July 2021 and PCT Application No. PCT/EP2020/050772 filed on 14 January 2020 which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2019 100 788.7 filed on 14 January 2019 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request Warner Norcross + Judd LLP to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNORS further covenant to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF I have hereunto	set my hand and	affixed my se	al this
18	day of _June	, 2021.			
			Docusigned by: Stefan Brinkm D204ABD0F61A4AE	ann	
		Ste	efan BRINKMAN	N (inventor)	

ASSIGNMENT

	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the	his
6 <u>6</u> 41/2021	day of _June	, 2021.	
		DocuSigned by:	_
		Heinrich DIEKMEYER (inventor)	

RECORDED: 09/15/2023

ASSIGNMENT

Dirk HILLBRING (inventor)

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
18	day ofJune	, 2021.
		DocuSigned by: (5)

4